

PS&E JOB NO : 18X337 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009238 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4951
 HWY : SR 006,101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 6
 RAYMOND DRAINAGE
 AND SR 6 ROUNDABOUT
 18X337
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2018
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	202,750.00	23.30 %	250,000.00	47,250.00	395,000.00	94.82 %	192,250.00	-17.14 %
2	MOBILIZATION FOR AGREEMENT GCB2936	L.S.	12,655.00	176.57 %	35,000.00	22,345.00	5,000.00	-60.49 %	10,000.00	-20.98 %
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.1700	ACRE	17,500.0000	-14.29 %	15,000.0000	2,975.00	25,000.0000	42.86 %	30,000.0000	71.43 %
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING FOR AGREEMENT GCB2936									
	0.2400	ACRE	17,500.0000	-14.29 %	15,000.0000	4,200.00	25,000.0000	42.86 %	29,000.0000	65.71 %
5	SELECTIVE CLEARING									
	0.1400	ACRE	15,000.0000	33.33 %	20,000.0000	2,100.00	20,000.0000	33.33 %	32,000.0000	113.33 %
6	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	-60.00 %	1,000.0000	5,000.00	1,000.0000	-60.00 %	1,080.0000	-56.80 %
7	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS									
		L.S.	8,845.00	126.12 %	20,000.00	11,155.00	10,000.00	13.06 %	4,500.00	-49.12 %
8	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	303.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	-70.00 %	15.0000	15,150.00	10.0000	-80.00 %	48.0000	-4.00 %
9	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK FOR AGREEMENT GCB2936									
	66.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	-60.00 %	20.0000	3,300.00	10.0000	-80.00 %	48.0000	-4.00 %
10	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER									
	644.0000	L.F.	25.0000	-40.00 %	15.0000	16,100.00	7.0000	-72.00 %	11.5000	-54.00 %
11	REM. CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER FOR AGREE. GCB2936									
	104.0000	L.F.	25.0000	-20.00 %	20.0000	2,600.00	7.0000	-72.00 %	11.5000	-54.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 18X337 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009238 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4951
 HWY : SR 006,101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 6
 RAYMOND DRAINAGE
 AND SR 6 ROUNDABOUT
 18X337
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2018
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
12	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 622.0000	S.Y.	17.5000 10,885.00	10.0000 6,220.00	-42.86 % -4,665.00	25.0000 15,550.00	42.86 % 4,665.00	22.0000 13,684.00	25.71 % 2,799.00	
13	REMOVING PAINT LINE 5000.0000	L.F.	1.0500 5,250.00	1.5000 7,500.00	42.86 % 2,250.00	3.0000 15,000.00	185.71 % 9,750.00	1.7000 8,500.00	61.90 % 3,250.00	
14	DELETED ITEM	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
15	SIGNAL AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEM REMOVAL	L.S.	7,500.00	40,000.00	433.33 % 32,500.00	10,000.00	33.33 % 2,500.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	
DRAINAGE										
16	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 382.0000	C.Y.	18.5000 7,067.00	20.0000 7,640.00	8.11 % 573.00	25.0000 9,550.00	35.14 % 2,483.00	54.0000 20,628.00	191.89 % 13,561.00	
17	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 4.0000	EACH	2,700.0000 10,800.00	3,000.0000 12,000.00	11.11 % 1,200.00	3,000.0000 12,000.00	11.11 % 1,200.00	4,200.0000 16,800.00	55.56 % 6,000.00	
18	COMBINATION INLET 8.0000	EACH	1,850.0000 14,800.00	2,000.0000 16,000.00	8.11 % 1,200.00	2,000.0000 16,000.00	8.11 % 1,200.00	1,800.0000 14,400.00	-2.70 % -400.00	
19	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 90.0000	L.F.	132.0000 11,880.00	65.0000 5,850.00	-50.76 % -6,030.00	60.0000 5,400.00	-54.55 % -6,480.00	51.0000 4,590.00	-61.36 % -7,290.00	
20	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 71.0000	L.F.	135.0000 9,585.00	90.0000 6,390.00	-33.33 % -3,195.00	65.0000 4,615.00	-51.85 % -4,970.00	83.0000 5,893.00	-38.52 % -3,692.00	
21	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 40.0000	L.F.	85.0000 3,400.00	150.0000 6,000.00	76.47 % 2,600.00	120.0000 4,800.00	41.18 % 1,400.00	165.0000 6,600.00	94.12 % 3,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18X337 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009238 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4951
 HWY : SR 006,101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 6
 RAYMOND DRAINAGE
 AND SR 6 ROUNDABOUT
 18X337
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2018
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
22	24 IN. DIAM. RUBBER INLINE CHECK VALVE.									
	1.0000 EACH		8,000.0000	10,000.0000	25.00 %	7,500.0000	-6.25 %	11,000.0000	37.50 %	
			8,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	7,500.00	-500.00	11,000.00	3,000.00	
STORM SEWER										
23	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L									
	2.0000 EACH		2,675.0000	2,000.0000	-25.23 %	2,200.0000	-17.76 %	2,500.0000	-6.54 %	
			5,350.00	4,000.00	-1,350.00	4,400.00	-950.00	5,000.00	-350.00	
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 SPECIAL									
	3.0000 EACH		2,675.0000	2,000.0000	-25.23 %	2,200.0000	-17.76 %	2,500.0000	-6.54 %	
			8,025.00	6,000.00	-2,025.00	6,600.00	-1,425.00	7,500.00	-525.00	
25	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	2.0000 EACH		1,925.0000	1,900.0000	-1.30 %	2,000.0000	3.90 %	2,500.0000	29.87 %	
			3,850.00	3,800.00	-50.00	4,000.00	150.00	5,000.00	1,150.00	
26	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM - SPECIAL									
	2.0000 EACH		4,500.0000	2,500.0000	-44.44 %	3,500.0000	-22.22 %	7,000.0000	55.56 %	
			9,000.00	5,000.00	-4,000.00	7,000.00	-2,000.00	14,000.00	5,000.00	
27	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.									
	3.0000 EACH		3,450.0000	2,500.0000	-27.54 %	3,500.0000	1.45 %	7,800.0000	126.09 %	
			10,350.00	7,500.00	-2,850.00	10,500.00	150.00	23,400.00	13,050.00	
28	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	2289.0000 L.F.		3.2500	4.0000	23.08 %	5.0000	53.85 %	3.8000	16.92 %	
			7,439.25	9,156.00	1,716.75	11,445.00	4,005.75	8,698.20	1,258.95	
29	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	3.0000 L.F.		115.0000	500.0000	334.78 %	80.0000	-30.43 %	198.0000	72.17 %	
			345.00	1,500.00	1,155.00	240.00	-105.00	594.00	249.00	
30	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	475.0000 L.F.		85.0000	75.0000	-11.76 %	100.0000	17.65 %	130.0000	52.94 %	
			40,375.00	35,625.00	-4,750.00	47,500.00	7,125.00	61,750.00	21,375.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18X337 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009238 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4951
 HWY : SR 006,101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 6
 RAYMOND DRAINAGE
 AND SR 6 ROUNDABOUT
 18X337
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2018
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SANITARY SEWER										
31	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 189.0000	L.F.	53.0000 10,017.00	70.0000 13,230.00	32.08 % 3,213.00	65.0000 12,285.00	22.64 % 2,268.00	141.5000 26,743.50	166.98 % 16,726.50	
32	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 426.0000	L.F.	72.0000 30,672.00	75.0000 31,950.00	4.17 % 1,278.00	85.0000 36,210.00	18.06 % 5,538.00	133.5000 56,871.00	85.42 % 26,199.00	
33	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 16 IN. DIAM. 367.0000	L.F.	100.0000 36,700.00	95.0000 34,865.00	-5.00 % -1,835.00	90.0000 33,030.00	-10.00 % -3,670.00	120.0000 44,040.00	20.00 % 7,340.00	
34	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 510.0000	L.F.	106.0000 54,060.00	105.0000 53,550.00	-0.94 % -510.00	95.0000 48,450.00	-10.38 % -5,610.00	130.0000 66,300.00	22.64 % 12,240.00	
35	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 20 IN. DIAM. 302.0000	L.F.	122.0000 36,844.00	115.0000 34,730.00	-5.74 % -2,114.00	105.0000 31,710.00	-13.93 % -5,134.00	145.0000 43,790.00	18.85 % 6,946.00	
WATER LINES										
36	BANK RUN GRAVEL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL 379.9000	C.Y.	35.0000 13,296.50	60.0000 22,794.00	71.43 % 9,497.50	65.0000 24,693.50	85.71 % 11,397.00	54.0000 20,514.60	54.29 % 7,218.10	
SURFACING										
37	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1950.0000	TON	35.5000 69,225.00	40.0000 78,000.00	12.68 % 8,775.00	50.0000 97,500.00	40.85 % 28,275.00	66.0000 128,700.00	85.92 % 59,475.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18X337 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009238 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4951
 HWY : SR 006,101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 6
 RAYMOND DRAINAGE
 AND SR 6 ROUNDABOUT
 18X337
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2018
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2018

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	ROGNLIN'S, INC.			QUIGG BROS., INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	321 W STATE ST			819 W STATE ST			3200 113TH AVE SW	
	98520-6143			98520-5934				
	ABERDEEN WA 985200078			ABERDEEN WA 985200281			OLYMPIA WA 985129160	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
38	PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE TRUCK APRON									
	380.0000	S.Y.	120.0000	220.0000	83.33 %	300.0000	150.00 %	300.0000	150.00 %	
			45,600.00	83,600.00	38,000.00	114,000.00	68,400.00	114,000.00	68,400.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
39	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	391.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	17.0000	325.00 %	20.0000	400.00 %	19.0000	375.00 %	
			1,564.00	6,647.00	5,083.00	7,820.00	6,256.00	7,429.00	5,865.00	
40	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22									
	900.0000	TON	100.0000	185.0000	85.00 %	160.0000	60.00 %	190.0000	90.00 %	
			90,000.00	166,500.00	76,500.00	144,000.00	54,000.00	171,000.00	81,000.00	
41	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22									
	670.0000	TON	136.0000	160.0000	17.65 %	150.0000	10.29 %	207.0000	52.21 %	
			91,120.00	107,200.00	16,080.00	100,500.00	9,380.00	138,690.00	47,570.00	
42	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,734.00	2,734.00		2,734.00		2,734.00		
43	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,822.00	1,822.00		1,822.00		1,822.00		
44	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,048.00	1,048.00		1,048.00		1,048.00		
45	HMA CORE-ROADWAY									
	3.0000	EACH	260.0000	200.0000	-23.08 %	300.0000	15.38 %	402.0000	54.62 %	
			780.00	600.00	-180.00	900.00	120.00	1,206.00	426.00	
46	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	60.0000	TON	315.0000	350.0000	11.11 %	320.0000	1.59 %	320.0000	1.59 %	
			18,900.00	21,000.00	2,100.00	19,200.00	300.00	19,200.00	300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18X337 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009238 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4951
 HWY : SR 006,101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 6
 RAYMOND DRAINAGE
 AND SR 6 ROUNDABOUT
 18X337
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2018
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
47	COMPOST BLANKET									
	2040.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	6.0000	50.00 %	6.0000	50.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %	
			8,160.00	12,240.00	4,080.00	12,240.00	4,080.00	10,200.00	2,040.00	
48	3 INCH COMPOST BLANKET, TILLED									
	1440.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	12.0000	140.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %	
			7,200.00	17,280.00	10,080.00	8,640.00	1,440.00	11,520.00	4,320.00	
49	3 INCH COMPOST BLANKET, TILLED FOR AGREEMENT GCB2936									
	500.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	12.0000	140.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %	
			2,500.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	500.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	
50	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION									
		L.S.			-73.19 %		-53.08 %		-32.97 %	
			74,590.00	20,000.00	-54,590.00	35,000.00	-39,590.00	50,000.00	-24,590.00	
51	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE WETLAND									
	0.1300	ACRE	7,000.0000	30,000.0000	328.57 %	10,000.0000	42.86 %	11,000.0000	57.14 %	
			910.00	3,900.00	2,990.00	1,300.00	390.00	1,430.00	520.00	
52	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE ROADSIDE									
	0.0800	ACRE	5,000.0000	20,000.0000	300.00 %	10,000.0000	100.00 %	11,000.0000	120.00 %	
			400.00	1,600.00	1,200.00	800.00	400.00	880.00	480.00	
53	SEED, FERT. MULCH - SITE ROADSIDE FOR AGREEMENT GCB2936									
	0.1000	ACRE	5,000.0000	20,000.0000	300.00 %	10,000.0000	100.00 %	11,000.0000	120.00 %	
			500.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,100.00	600.00	
54	PSIPE - SHRUB MIX A									
	1420.0000	EACH	6.0000	15.0000	150.00 %	10.0000	66.67 %	9.0000	50.00 %	
			8,520.00	21,300.00	12,780.00	14,200.00	5,680.00	12,780.00	4,260.00	
55	PSIPE - EMERGENT MIX A									
	100.0000	EACH	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %	9.0000	80.00 %	
			500.00	500.00	0.00	1,000.00	500.00	900.00	400.00	
56	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	0.2600	ACRE	15,000.0000	25,000.0000	66.67 %	25,000.0000	66.67 %	26,000.0000	73.33 %	
			3,900.00	6,500.00	2,600.00	6,500.00	2,600.00	6,760.00	2,860.00	
57	WEED AND PEST CONTROL - CHEMICAL APPLICATION									
	40.0000	HR	75.0000	150.0000	100.00 %	125.0000	66.67 %	130.0000	73.33 %	
			3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	5,200.00	2,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18X337 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009238 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4951

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2018
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2018

HWY	: SR 006,101	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: US 101 / SR 6 RAYMOND DRAINAGE AND SR 6 ROUNDABOUT 18X337	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160
PROJECT	:	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102
COUNTY(S)	: PACIFIC			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
58	WEED AND PEST CONTROL - HAND OR MECHANICAL CONTROL									
	40.0000	HR	55.0000	200.0000	263.64 %	125.0000	127.27 %	130.0000	136.36 %	
			2,200.00	8,000.00	5,800.00	5,000.00	2,800.00	5,200.00	3,000.00	
TRAFFIC										
59	ROUNDABOUT SPLITTER ISLAND NOSING CURB									
	3.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	2,150.0000	65.38 %	1,000.0000	-23.08 %	1,600.0000	23.08 %	
			3,900.00	6,450.00	2,550.00	3,000.00	-900.00	4,800.00	900.00	
60	ROUNDABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER									
	988.0000	L.F.	28.0000	34.0000	21.43 %	50.0000	78.57 %	43.0000	53.57 %	
			27,664.00	33,592.00	5,928.00	49,400.00	21,736.00	42,484.00	14,820.00	
61	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	1340.0000	L.F.	38.5000	31.0000	-19.48 %	50.0000	29.87 %	50.0000	29.87 %	
			51,590.00	41,540.00	-10,050.00	67,000.00	15,410.00	67,000.00	15,410.00	
62	ROUNDABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER									
	326.0000	L.F.	22.5000	48.0000	113.33 %	60.0000	166.67 %	50.0000	122.22 %	
			7,335.00	15,648.00	8,313.00	19,560.00	12,225.00	16,300.00	8,965.00	
63	DUAL FACED CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER WITH SCUPPER									
	280.0000	L.F.	40.0000	80.0000	100.00 %	60.0000	50.00 %	85.0000	112.50 %	
			11,200.00	22,400.00	11,200.00	16,800.00	5,600.00	23,800.00	12,600.00	
64	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	99.0000	L.F.	55.0000	32.0000	-41.82 %	45.0000	-18.18 %	98.0000	78.18 %	
			5,445.00	3,168.00	-2,277.00	4,455.00	-990.00	9,702.00	4,257.00	
65	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB FOR AGREEMENT GCB2936									
	30.0000	L.F.	55.0000	32.0000	-41.82 %	45.0000	-18.18 %	98.0000	78.18 %	
			1,650.00	960.00	-690.00	1,350.00	-300.00	2,940.00	1,290.00	
66	EXTRUDED CURB									
	26.0000	L.F.	100.0000	60.0000	-40.00 %	200.0000	100.00 %	56.0000	-44.00 %	
			2,600.00	1,560.00	-1,040.00	5,200.00	2,600.00	1,456.00	-1,144.00	
67	PAINT LINE									
	110.0000	L.F.	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	5.8000	-42.00 %	
			1,100.00	660.00	-440.00	550.00	-550.00	638.00	-462.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18X337 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009238 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4951
 HWY : SR 006,101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 6
 RAYMOND DRAINAGE
 AND SR 6 ROUNDABOUT
 18X337
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2018
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
68	PLASTIC LINE 5090.0000	L.F.	2.7500 13,997.50	3.0000 15,270.00	9.09 % 1,272.50	2.0000 10,180.00	-27.27 % -3,817.50	3.0000 15,270.00	9.09 % 1,272.50	
69	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 260.0000	L.F.	9.0000 2,340.00	8.5000 2,210.00	-5.56 % -130.00	25.0000 6,500.00	177.78 % 4,160.00	8.0000 2,080.00	-11.11 % -260.00	
70	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 10.0000	L.F.	20.0000 200.00	85.0000 850.00	325.00 % 650.00	15.0000 150.00	-25.00 % -50.00	77.0000 770.00	285.00 % 570.00	
71	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 190.0000	L.F.	3.7500 712.50	8.5000 1,615.00	126.67 % 902.50	5.0000 950.00	33.33 % 237.50	8.0000 1,520.00	113.33 % 807.50	
72	PAINTED WIDE DOTTED ENTRY LINE 130.0000	L.F.	3.0000 390.00	5.0000 650.00	66.67 % 260.00	3.0000 390.00	0.00 % 0.00	4.8000 624.00	60.00 % 234.00	
73	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 930.0000	S.F.	5.2500 4,882.50	15.0000 13,950.00	185.71 % 9,067.50	8.0000 7,440.00	52.38 % 2,557.50	13.0000 12,090.00	147.62 % 7,207.50	
74	PLASTIC STOP LINE 45.0000	L.F.	14.0000 630.00	60.0000 2,700.00	328.57 % 2,070.00	8.0000 360.00	-42.86 % -270.00	55.0000 2,475.00	292.86 % 1,845.00	
75	DELETED ITEM	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
76	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 7.0000	EACH	230.0000 1,610.00	400.0000 2,800.00	73.91 % 1,190.00	300.0000 2,100.00	30.43 % 490.00	360.0000 2,520.00	56.52 % 910.00	
77	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 4.0000	EACH	110.0000 440.00	400.0000 1,600.00	263.64 % 1,160.00	70.0000 280.00	-36.36 % -160.00	360.0000 1,440.00	227.27 % 1,000.00	
78	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL 15.0000	EACH	65.0000 975.00	300.0000 4,500.00	361.54 % 3,525.00	100.0000 1,500.00	53.85 % 525.00	250.0000 3,750.00	284.62 % 2,775.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18X337 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009238 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4951
 HWY : SR 006,101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 6
 RAYMOND DRAINAGE
 AND SR 6 ROUNDABOUT
 18X337
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2018
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
79	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.5400	HUND	850.0000	1,000.0000	17.65 %	2,500.0000	194.12 %	1,000.0000	17.65 %	
			459.00	540.00	81.00	1,350.00	891.00	540.00	81.00	
80	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			55.56 %		122.22 %		52.22 %	
			45,000.00	70,000.00	25,000.00	100,000.00	55,000.00	68,500.00	23,500.00	
81	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	8700.0000	L.F.	0.5500	1.0000	81.82 %	1.0000	81.82 %	0.1500	-72.73 %	
			4,785.00	8,700.00	3,915.00	8,700.00	3,915.00	1,305.00	-3,480.00	
82	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			60.00 %		20.00 %		-14.00 %	
			50,000.00	80,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	10,000.00	43,000.00	-7,000.00	
83	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			-34.96 %		-34.96 %		-33.33 %	
			123,000.00	80,000.00	-43,000.00	80,000.00	-43,000.00	82,000.00	-41,000.00	
84	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NO.1 (US 101/HEATH)									
		L.S.			4.59 %		12.63 %		-11.50 %	
			62,150.00	65,000.00	2,850.00	70,000.00	7,850.00	55,000.00	-7,150.00	
85	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NO. 2 (US 101/COMMERCIAL)									
		L.S.			-5.56 %		0.00 %		-15.56 %	
			90,000.00	85,000.00	-5,000.00	90,000.00	0.00	76,000.00	-14,000.00	
86	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	1338.0000	HR	4.5000	4.0000	-11.11 %	3.0000	-33.33 %	4.5000	0.00 %	
			6,021.00	5,352.00	-669.00	4,014.00	-2,007.00	6,021.00	0.00	
87	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2830.0000	HR	6.5000	8.0000	23.08 %	6.0000	-7.69 %	4.5000	-30.77 %	
			18,395.00	22,640.00	4,245.00	16,980.00	-1,415.00	12,735.00	-5,660.00	
88	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-40.83 %		-11.24 %		47.63 %	
			33,800.00	20,000.00	-13,800.00	30,000.00	-3,800.00	49,900.00	16,100.00	
89	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR AGREEMENT GCB2936									
		L.S.			11.11 %		11.11 %		105.56 %	
			1,800.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	3,700.00	1,900.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18X337 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009238 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4951
 HWY : SR 006,101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 6
 RAYMOND DRAINAGE
 AND SR 6 ROUNDABOUT
 18X337
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2018
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
90	FLAGGERS									
	3110.0000	HR	67.0000	40.0000	-40.30 %	58.0000	-13.43 %	90.0000	34.33 %	
			208,370.00	124,400.00	-83,970.00	180,380.00	-27,990.00	279,900.00	71,530.00	
91	FLAGGERS FOR AGREEMENT GCB2936									
	80.0000	HR	67.0000	40.0000	-40.30 %	58.0000	-13.43 %	90.0000	34.33 %	
			5,360.00	3,200.00	-2,160.00	4,640.00	-720.00	7,200.00	1,840.00	
92	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	945.0000	HR	67.0000	40.0000	-40.30 %	63.0000	-5.97 %	95.0000	41.79 %	
			63,315.00	37,800.00	-25,515.00	59,535.00	-3,780.00	89,775.00	26,460.00	
93	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR FOR AGREEMENT GCB2936									
	10.0000	HR	67.0000	40.0000	-40.30 %	63.0000	-5.97 %	95.0000	41.79 %	
			670.00	400.00	-270.00	630.00	-40.00	950.00	280.00	
94	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			88.89 %		77.78 %		-31.11 %	
			45,000.00	85,000.00	40,000.00	80,000.00	35,000.00	31,000.00	-14,000.00	
95	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR FOR AGREEMENT GCB2936									
		L.S.			316.67 %		525.00 %		4.17 %	
			2,400.00	10,000.00	7,600.00	15,000.00	12,600.00	2,500.00	100.00	
96	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	532.0000	S.F.	23.0000	30.0000	30.43 %	25.0000	8.70 %	37.0000	60.87 %	
			12,236.00	15,960.00	3,724.00	13,300.00	1,064.00	19,684.00	7,448.00	
97	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-44.44 %		11.11 %		33.33 %	
			9,000.00	5,000.00	-4,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	
98	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR AGREEMENT GCB2936									
		L.S.			100.00 %		400.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	
99	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING									
	925.0000	L.F.	5.7500	6.0000	4.35 %	5.0000	-13.04 %	10.5000	82.61 %	
			5,318.75	5,550.00	231.25	4,625.00	-693.75	9,712.50	4,393.75	

PS&E JOB NO : 18X337 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009238 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4951
 HWY : SR 006,101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 6
 RAYMOND DRAINAGE
 AND SR 6 ROUNDABOUT
 18X337
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2018
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
100	DELETED ITEM	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
101	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			11.11 %		11.11 %			0.00 %
			4,500.00	5,000.00	500.00	5,000.00	500.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00
102	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE FOR AGREEMENT GCB2936	L.S.			100.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	500.00	0.00	0.00
103	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	1455.0000	33.5000	-55.22 %	15.0000	-55.22 %	5.0000	-85.07 %	
			48,742.50	21,825.00	-26,917.50	21,825.00	-26,917.50	7,275.00	-41,467.50	
104	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.	4388.0000	2.5000	-60.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	2.2000	-12.00 %	
			10,970.00	4,388.00	-6,582.00	8,776.00	-2,194.00	9,653.60	-1,316.40	
105	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	C.Y.	281.2000	160.0000	56.25 %	230.0000	43.75 %	180.0000	12.50 %	
			44,992.00	70,300.00	25,308.00	64,676.00	19,684.00	50,616.00	5,624.00	
106	TEXTURED COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	S.Y.	80.0000	85.0000	74.12 %	130.0000	52.94 %	135.0000	58.82 %	
			6,800.00	11,840.00	5,040.00	10,400.00	3,600.00	10,800.00	4,000.00	
107	TEXTURED PIGMENTED COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	S.Y.	318.0000	85.0000	105.88 %	140.0000	64.71 %	125.0000	47.06 %	
			27,030.00	55,650.00	28,620.00	44,520.00	17,490.00	39,750.00	12,720.00	
108	TEXTURED PIGMENTED COMMERCIAL CONC. FOR AGREE. GCB2936	S.Y.	4.0000	85.0000	105.88 %	140.0000	64.71 %	125.0000	47.06 %	
			340.00	700.00	360.00	560.00	220.00	500.00	160.00	
109	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	EACH	21.0000	1,175.0000	-78.72 %	500.0000	-57.45 %	565.0000	-51.91 %	
			24,675.00	5,250.00	-19,425.00	10,500.00	-14,175.00	11,865.00	-12,810.00	
110	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.			7.69 %		53.85 %		95.38 %	
			6,500.00	7,000.00	500.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	12,700.00	6,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18X337 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009238 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4951
 HWY : SR 006,101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 6
 RAYMOND DRAINAGE
 AND SR 6 ROUNDABOUT
 18X337
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2018
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
111	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING FOR AGREEMENT GCB2936	L.S.			100.00 %		14.29 %		-35.71 %
			3,500.00	7,000.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	500.00	2,250.00	-1,250.00
112	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER								
	1.0000 EACH		870.0000	2,000.0000	129.89 %	750.0000	-13.79 %	730.0000	-16.09 %
			870.00	2,000.00	1,130.00	750.00	-120.00	730.00	-140.00
113	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	307.0000 S.Y.		100.0000	64.0000	-36.00 %	60.0000	-40.00 %	62.0000	-38.00 %
			30,700.00	19,648.00	-11,052.00	18,420.00	-12,280.00	19,034.00	-11,666.00
114	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK FOR AGREEMENT GCB2936								
	680.0000 S.Y.		100.0000	64.0000	-36.00 %	60.0000	-40.00 %	62.0000	-38.00 %
			68,000.00	43,520.00	-24,480.00	40,800.00	-27,200.00	42,160.00	-25,840.00
115	ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	101.0000 S.Y.		72.0000	160.0000	122.22 %	150.0000	108.33 %	125.0000	73.61 %
			7,272.00	16,160.00	8,888.00	15,150.00	7,878.00	12,625.00	5,353.00
116	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION - MOD								
	3.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	2,225.0000	-55.50 %	3,500.0000	-30.00 %	6,800.0000	36.00 %
			15,000.00	6,675.00	-8,325.00	10,500.00	-4,500.00	20,400.00	5,400.00
117	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TY COMB. - MOD FOR AGREE GCB2936								
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	2,225.0000	-55.50 %	2,800.0000	-44.00 %	6,800.0000	36.00 %
			5,000.00	2,225.00	-2,775.00	2,800.00	-2,200.00	6,800.00	1,800.00
118	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A - MOD								
	2.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	1,875.0000	-62.50 %	2,200.0000	-56.00 %	5,700.0000	14.00 %
			10,000.00	3,750.00	-6,250.00	4,400.00	-5,600.00	11,400.00	1,400.00
119	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B - MOD								
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	1,875.0000	-62.50 %	2,200.0000	-56.00 %	5,500.0000	10.00 %
			5,000.00	1,875.00	-3,125.00	2,200.00	-2,800.00	5,500.00	500.00
120	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A - MOD								
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	1,875.0000	-62.50 %	5,700.0000	14.00 %	9,400.0000	88.00 %
			5,000.00	1,875.00	-3,125.00	5,700.00	700.00	9,400.00	4,400.00
121	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TY PERPEN. A - MOD AGREE GCB2936								
	4.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	1,875.0000	-62.50 %	5,700.0000	14.00 %	9,400.0000	88.00 %
			20,000.00	7,500.00	-12,500.00	22,800.00	2,800.00	37,600.00	17,600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18X337 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009238 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4951
 HWY : SR 006,101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 6
 RAYMOND DRAINAGE
 AND SR 6 ROUNDABOUT
 18X337
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2018
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
122	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B - MOD									
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	1,875.0000	-62.50 %	3,300.0000	-34.00 %	7,000.0000	40.00 %	
			5,000.00	1,875.00	-3,125.00	3,300.00	-1,700.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	
123	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE									
	120.0000	S.F.	105.0000	54.0000	-48.57 %	25.0000	-76.19 %	22.0000	-79.05 %	
			12,600.00	6,480.00	-6,120.00	3,000.00	-9,600.00	2,640.00	-9,960.00	
124	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE									
	8.0000	EACH	700.0000	1,000.0000	42.86 %	1,000.0000	42.86 %	616.0000	-12.00 %	
			5,600.00	8,000.00	2,400.00	8,000.00	2,400.00	4,928.00	-672.00	
125	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3									
	2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	4,000.0000	0.00 %	3,500.0000	-12.50 %	5,800.0000	45.00 %	
			8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	7,000.00	-1,000.00	11,600.00	3,600.00	
126	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	1.0000	EACH	860.0000	1,000.0000	16.28 %	750.0000	-12.79 %	1,000.0000	16.28 %	
			860.00	1,000.00	140.00	750.00	-110.00	1,000.00	140.00	
127	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	1.0000	EACH	690.0000	800.0000	15.94 %	500.0000	-27.54 %	700.0000	1.45 %	
			690.00	800.00	110.00	500.00	-190.00	700.00	10.00	
128	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX									
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000	800.0000	100.00 %	500.0000	25.00 %	320.0000	-20.00 %	
			400.00	800.00	400.00	500.00	100.00	320.00	-80.00	
129	FORCE ACCOUNT HMA PROFILE GRINDING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
130	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			9,000.00	9,000.00		9,000.00		9,000.00		
131	ROADSIDE CLEANUP FOR AGREEMENT GCB2936									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
132	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18X337 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009238 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4951
 HWY : SR 006,101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 6
 RAYMOND DRAINAGE
 AND SR 6 ROUNDABOUT
 18X337
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2018
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
133	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
134	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-3.00		-3.00		-3.00		-3.00	
135	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR AGREE GCB2936	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
136	PROJECT SPECIFIC PARTNERING	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,730.00		4,730.00		4,730.00		4,730.00	
137	PROJECT SPECIFIC PARTNERING FOR AGREEMENT GCB2936	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			270.00		270.00		270.00		270.00	
138	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		33.33 %		-33.33 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,500.00		2,000.00		1,000.00		1,500.00	
139	SPCC PLAN FOR AGREEMENT GCB2936	L.S.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			500.00		500.00		500.00		500.00	
140	FORCE ACCOUNT CONTAMINATED MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			110,000.00		110,000.00		110,000.00		110,000.00	
141	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL. STAGE 2 AND 2A	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,523,621.50	5.59%	\$2,664,627.00	15.22%	\$2,907,804.50	18.08%	\$2,979,937.40	

PS&E JOB NO : 18X337 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009238 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4951
 HWY : SR 006,101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 6
 RAYMOND DRAINAGE
 AND SR 6 ROUNDABOUT
 18X337
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2018
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,523,621.50</u>		\$2,664,627.00	5.59%	\$2,907,804.50	15.22%	\$2,979,937.40	<u>18.08%</u>